THE SURVEY ON THE YEARFIVE STUDENTS
ATTITUDE TOWARDS READING OF
SEKOLAH KEBANGSAAN TOK DIR,

KUALA TERENGGANU,

TERENGGANU.

NOORLIZA ABDUL RAZAK

FACULTY OF EDUCATION
UNIVERSITY TECHNOLOGY MARA

2002



ABSTRACT

This study concentrates on the students’ attitude towards reading. It is to confirm
that their reading attitude contributed to the lack of vocabularies and low academic

performances.

This is also to encourage and develop reading among the students. At least, they
could realize the importance of reading as an intellectual skill that will enhance their

academic performances and for success in future.

The teachers also can aware to some ofthe hindrances and sensitive to the

needs of their students in enhancing their positive attitudes towards reading.

The sample comprised of 40 students of year Five, 20 teachers and the headmaster
ofthe school. They include both males and females. The subjects were enrolled in

randomly.

The questionnaire to the students were administered during the co-curriculum
activity on Saturday. The teachers were to answered 10 open-ended questions based

on their experienced and observation to the students during the classroom activities



and the library period. While the headmaster was to answered a semi-structured
interview questions to obtain his point of view, comments and suggestions towards

the students attitude towards reading.

Based on the finding ofthis survey, most of the students did not feel the joy of
reading. They prefer to play games and watching television rather than reading
More than half ofthem realized the reading values, but ifthey read, they have to

sacrifice their fun and enjoyment activities. This really burdens them

The teachers also did not deny that these students prefer to play and doing other
activities rather than reading. They also love to have fun and enjoy themselves
during the library period. They made request going to the library because they feel
that the library is the place for talking, playing and interrupting their friends. The
teachers also agreed that most ofthese students are with negative attitude towards

reading, lack of vocabularies and also with low academic performances.

The headmaster also realized that these students have a negative attitude towards
reading. But, he still had optimistic hopes towards them. Some activities were
implemented to attract, develop and encourage the students’ interest in reading. It is

hope that it will bring positive changes to these students.



ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
ABSTRACT

TABLE OF CONTENTS

CHAPTER ONE
INTRODUCTION

1.1 Background

1.2 Statement of the Problem
1.3 Purpose ofthe Study

1.4 Significance of the Study
1.5 Research Questions

1.6 Delimitation ofthe Study
1.7 Limitation of the Study

1.8 Definitions of Term

CHAPTER TWO

TABLE OF CONTENTS

REVIEW OF THE LITERATURE

2.1 Introduction

Vi

vi



2.2 Reading

2.3 Attitude

2.4 Behaviour Observation

CHAPTER THREE
RESEARCH DESIGN AND METHODOLOGY

3.1 Introduction

3.2 The Population

3.3 Sample and Sample Selection
3.3.1 The Headmaster
3.3.2 The Teachers

3.4 Data Gathering Instruments
3.4.1 Questionnaire
3.4.2 Interview

3.5 Procedures Employed

3.6 Data Analysis (Description)

CHAPTER FOUR
PRESENTATION AND ANALYSIS OF DATA

4.1 Research Question 1
4.1.1 Section A

4.1.2 Section B

vii

1
12

15
15
15

15

16

16

16

17

17

17

18

18

19
19
20

20

21



