THE SURVEY ON THE YEAR FIVE STUDENTS ATTITUDE TOWARDS READING OF SEKOLAH KEBANGSAAN TOK DIR, KUALA TERENGGANU, TERENGGANU.

NOORLIZA ABDUL RAZAK

FACULTY OF EDUCATION

UNIVERSITY TECHNOLOGY MARA

2002

ABSTRACT

This study concentrates on the students' attitude towards reading. It is to confirm that their reading attitude contributed to the lack of vocabularies and low academic performances.

This is also to encourage and develop reading among the students. At least, they could realize the importance of reading as an intellectual skill that will enhance their academic performances and for success in future.

The teachers also can aware to some of the hindrances and sensitive to the needs of their students in enhancing their positive attitudes towards reading.

The sample comprised of 40 students of year Five, 20 teachers and the headmaster of the school. They include both males and females. The subjects were enrolled in randomly.

The questionnaire to the students were administered during the co-curriculum activity on Saturday. The teachers were to answered 10 open-ended questions based on their experienced and observation to the students during the classroom activities

and the library period. While the headmaster was to answered a semi-structured interview questions to obtain his point of view, comments and suggestions towards the students attitude towards reading.

Based on the finding of this survey, most of the students did not feel the joy of reading. They prefer to play games and watching television rather than reading. More than half of them realized the reading values, but if they read, they have to sacrifice their fun and enjoyment activities. This really burdens them.

The teachers also did not deny that these students prefer to play and doing other activities rather than reading. They also love to have fun and enjoy themselves during the library period. They made request going to the library because they feel that the library is the place for talking, playing and interrupting their friends. The teachers also agreed that most of these students are with negative attitude towards reading, lack of vocabularies and also with low academic performances.

The headmaster also realized that these students have a negative attitude towards reading. But, he still had optimistic hopes towards them. Some activities were implemented to attract, develop and encourage the students' interest in reading. It is hope that it will bring positive changes to these students.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	i
ABSTRACT	ii
TABLE OF CONTENTS	vi
CHAPTER ONE	1
INTRODUCTION	1
1.1 Background	1
1.2 Statement of the Problem	3
1.3 Purpose of the Study	3
1.4 Significance of the Study	4
1.5 Research Questions	4
1.6 Delimitation of the Study	5
1.7 Limitation of the Study	6
1.8 Definitions of Term	6
CHAPTED TWO	^
CHAPTER TWO	8
REVIEW OF THE LITERATURE	8
2.1 Introduction	8

2.2 Reading	8
2.3 Attitude	11
2.4 Behaviour Observation	12
CHAPTER THREE	15
RESEARCH DESIGN AND METHODOLOGY	15
3.1 Introduction	15
3.2 The Population	15
3.3 Sample and Sample Selection	16
3.3.1 The Headmaster	16
3.3.2 The Teachers	16
3.4 Data Gathering Instruments	17
3.4.1 Questionnaire	17
3.4.2 Interview	17
3.5 Procedures Employed	18
3.6 Data Analysis (Description)	18
CHAPTER FOUR	19
PRESENTATION AND ANALYSIS OF DATA	19
4.1 Research Question 1	20
4.1.1 Section A	20
4.1.2 Section B	21